OP \$65,00 24161

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Security Interest In Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solectron Corporation		07/16/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Robotics Corporation		
Street Address:	935 National Parkway		
City:	Schaumburg		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60173		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2416145	U.S. ROBOTICS	
Registration Number:	1674896	USROBOTICS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-9156

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127018609

Email: zbeal@mayerbrownrowe.com

Correspondent Name: Wayne L. Tang
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 2: Mayer, Brown, Rowe, & Maw LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

00640836 TANG

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Wayne L. Tang

Total Attachments: 2

source=00640836 US ROBOTICS_Page_1#page1.tif source=00640836 US ROBOTICS_Page_2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0237

900011246 REEL: 002910

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release") is given as of this 16 day of July, 2004, by SOLECTRON CORPORATION, located at 847 Gibraltar Drive, Milpitas, CA 95035 ("Assignor"), to U.S. ROBOTICS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation located at 935 National Parkway, Schaumburg, IL 60173 ("Assignee"), as follows:

WHEREAS, by a Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated February 14, 2003 recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 8, 2003 at Reel 2709, Frame 0465, Assignee assigned to and granted to Assignor, a security interest in and made a collateral assignment of all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Registrations listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has satisfied the conditions of the Security Interest and Assignor desires to release its security interests in and liens upon the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its lien on and security interest in all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto and reassigns any and all interest it may have in such Trademarks to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Release to be duly executed as of July 16, 2004.

ASSIGNOR:

Solectron Corporation

Name: Timothy C. Chu Its: Assistant Secretary

State of California

))ss.

County of Santa Clara)

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 16th day of July, 2004.

Nitaya S. Yamamoto,

Notary Public

MY COMM. EXPIRES JUNE 6, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0238

Schedule A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
U.S. ROBOTICS	2,416,145	12/26/2000
U.S.ROBOTICS and Design	1,674,896	2/11/1992

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/05/2004 REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0239